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Crosstabulation Results

Methodology:

This poll was conducted from January 20-22, 2017, among a national sample of 1992 registered voters. The interviews
were conducted online and the data were weighted to approximate a target sample of registered voters based on age,
race/ethnicity, gender, educational attainment, and region. Results from the full survey have a margin of error of plus
or minus 2 percentage points.
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Crosstabulation Results by Respondent Demographics

Table POL14NET: Do you approve or disapprove of 2010 Affordable Care Act, sometimes referred to as Obamacare?

Don’t Know / No
Demographic Favorable Unfavorable Opinion Total N
Registered Voters 47% 45%  (892) 8%  (157) 1992
Gender: Male 48% 45%  (417) 8% (71) 929
Gender: Female 47% 45%  (475) 8% (87) 1063
Age: 18-29 57% 34%  (108) 9%  (28) 317
Age: 30-44 52% 39%  (194) 9%  (47) 498
Age: 45-54 44% 48%  (199) 7% (31) 412
Age: 55-64 48% 48%  (163) 4%  (13) 340
Age: 65+ 38% 53%  (227) 9%  (38) 425
PID: Dem (no lean) 79% 15%  (111) 6% (45) 744
PID: Ind (no lean) 39% 50%  (303) 1%  (69) 606
PID: Rep (no lean) 19% 75%  (478) 7% (43) 642
PID/Gender: Dem Men 82% 13% (43) 5% (16) 329
PID/Gender: Dem Women 77% 16% (68) 7% (29) 414
PID/Gender: Ind Men 36% 53%  (154) 1% (32) 293
PID/Gender: Ind Women 41% 47%  (149) 12% (37) 313
PID/Gender: Rep Men 21% 72%  (220) 7% (22) 307
PID/Gender: Rep Women 17% 77%  (258) 6% (21) 335
Tea Party: Supporter 35% 61%  (333) 4% (24) 549
Tea Party: Not Supporter 52% 39%  (558) 9%  (132) 1435
Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 75% 21%  (140) 4% (25) 675
Ideo: Moderate (4) 49% 43%  (193) 8% (38) 451
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 21% 73%  (513) 6% (39) 699
Educ: < College 45% 46%  (599) 9%  (124) 1309
Educ: Bachelors degree 50% 45%  (198) 5% (24) 442
Educ: Post-grad 56% 39% (95) 4% (10) 240
Income: Under 50k 47% 42%  (466) 1%  (118) 1108
Income: 50k-100k 47% 48%  (295) 5% (32) 620
Income: 100k+ 48% 50%  (132) 3% (7) 264
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Table POLI4NET
Table POL14NET: Do you approve or disapprove of 2010 Affordable Care Act, sometimes referred to as Obamacare?
Don’t Know / No
Demographic Favorable Unfavorable Opinion Total N
Registered Voters 47%  (942) 45%  (892) 8%  (157) 1992
Ethnicity: White 0%  (687) 50%  (811) 8%  (124) 1622
Ethnicity: Hispanic 61%  (109) 35%  (62) % (7 178
Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 73%  (186) 7% (43) 10%  (26) 256
Ethnicity: Other 61% (70) 33% (38) 6% (7) 114
Relig: Protestant 35%  (190) 60%  (327) 5% (28) 546
Relig: Roman Catholic 50%  (216) 4a4%  (177) 8% (36) 430
Relig: Ath./Agn./None 61%  (268) 31%  (135) 8% (37) 440
Relig: Something Else 53%  (165) 36%  (112) 1% (33) 310
Relig: Evangelical 35%  (215) 58%  (355) 7%  (42) 613
Relig: Non-Evang. Catholics 47%  (294) 46%  (289) 7% (46) 628
Relig: All Christian 41%  (509) 52%  (644) 7% (88) 1241
Relig: All Non-Christian 58%  (433) 33%  (247) 9% (70) 750
Community: Urban 62%  (323) 30%  (159) 8%  (40) 522
Community: Suburban 45%  (417) 47%  (437) 7% (69) 922
Community: Rural 37%  (202) 54%  (297) 9%  (49) 548
Employ: Private Sector 48%  (346) 46%  (333) 5% (38) 716
Employ: Government 51% (82) 40% (64) 9% (15) 161
Employ: Self-Employed 49% (82) 46% (77) 5% (8) 167
Employ: Homemaker 39% (55) 51% (74) 10% (14) 143
Employ: Student 70%  (46) 22% (14) 9% (6) 66
Employ: Retired 4%  (187) 50%  (231) 9%  (41) 458
Employ: Unemployed 53%  (80) 35% (52) 12% (19) 151
Employ: Other 50%  (65) 36%  (47) 14% (18) 131
Job Type: White-collar 49%  (349) 47%  (335) 4% (28) 712
Job Type: Blue-collar 46%  (438) 47%  (448) 7% (65) 951
Job Type: Don’'t Know 47%  (156) 33%  (109) 19% (64) 330
Military HH: Yes 0%  (157) 55%  (205) 3% (12) 373
Military HH: No 49%  (785) 2%  (687) 9%  (146) 1619
RD/WT: Right Direction 39%  (297) 52%  (399) 8% (65) 761
RD/WT: Wrong Track 52%  (645) 40%  (493) 8% (93) 1231
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Table POL14NET: Do you approve or disapprove of 2010 Affordable Care Act, sometimes referred to as Obamacare?

Don’t Know / No
Demographic Favorable Unfavorable Opinion Total N
Registered Voters 47%  (942) 45%  (892) 8%  (157) 1992
Obama Job: Approve 78%  (840) 16%  (171) 6% (64) 1075
Obama Job: Disapprove 1%  (90) 84%  (700) 5%  (44) 834
#1 Issue: Economy 39%  (243) 54%  (339) 7% (42) 624
#1 Issue: Security 33%  (123) 59%  (218) 7% (27) 368
#1 Issue: Health Care 55%  (188) 37%  (127) 8% (27) 342
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 50%  (142) 39%  (112) 1% (31) 285
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 78% (78) 13% (14) 8% (8) 100
#1 Issue: Education 55% (67) 34% (41) 1% (14) 122
#1 Issue: Energy 82% (55) 14% (10) 3% (2) 67
#1 Issue: Other 55% (46) 38% (32) 7% (6) 84
2016 Vote: Democrat Hillary Clinton 80%  (630) 13%  (107) 7%  (54) 790
2016 Vote: Republican Donald Trump 18%  (143) 77%  (595) 5% (40) 777
2016 Vote: Someone else 45% (77) 42% (73) 13% (22) 172
2012 Vote: Barack Obama 75%  (668) 19%  (169) 6% (53) 890
2012 Vote: Mitt Romney 14% (89) 80%  (494) 6% (34) 617
2012 Vote: Other 2% (22) 62% (1) u% (9 81
2012 Vote: Didn’t Vote 41%  (161) 44%  (175) 15% (61) 397
4-Region: Northeast 54%  (196) 40%  (144) 6% (23) 364
4-Region: Midwest 43%  (201) 49%  (229) 8% (40) 470
4-Region: South 2%  (314) 48%  (355) 10% (71) 740
4-Region: West 55%  (231) 39%  (164) 6%  (23) 419
Trump: Total Fav 23%  (223) 1%  (695) 6% (58) 977
Trump: Total Unfav 76%  (671) 18%  (155) 6% (54) 880
Trump: DKNO 36%  (48) 31%  (42) 3% (45) 135

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Registered Voters 1992 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 929 47%

Gender: Female 1063 53%
N 1992
age5 Age: 18-29 317 16%
Age: 30-44 498 25%
Age: 45-54 412 21%
Age: 55-64 340 17%
Age: 65+ 425 21%
N 1992
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 744 37%
PID: Ind (no lean) 606 30%
PID: Rep (no lean) 642 32%
N 1992
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 329 17%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 414 21%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 293 15%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 313 16%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 307 15%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 335 17%
N 1992
xdemTea Tea Party: Supporter 549 28%
Tea Party: Not Supporter 1435 72%
N 1984
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 675 34%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 451 23%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 699 35%
N 1825
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1309 66%
Educ: Bachelors degree 442 22%
Educ: Post-grad 240 12%
N 1992
xdemlInc3 Income: Under 50k 1108 56%
Income: 50k-100k 620 31%
Income: 100k+ 264 13%
N 1992
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1622 81%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 178 9%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Afr. Am. 256 13%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 114 6%
xrelNet Relig: Protestant 546 27%

Relig: Roman Catholic 430 22%
Relig: Ath./Agn./None 440 22%
Relig: Something Else 310 16%
N 1726
xreligion1 Relig: Jewish 43 2%
xreligion2 Relig: Evangelical 613 31%
Relig: Non-Evang. Catholics 628 32%
N 1241
xreligion3 Relig: All Christian 1241 62%
Relig: All Non-Christian 750 38%
N 1991
xdemUsr Community: Urban 522 26%
Community: Suburban 922 46%
Community: Rural 548 28%
N 1992
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 716 36%
Employ: Government 161 8%
Employ: Self-Employed 167 8%
Employ: Homemaker 143 7%
Employ: Student 66 3%
Employ: Retired 458 23%
Employ: Unemployed 151 8%
Employ: Other 131 7%
N 1992
xdem]JobStatus Job Type: White-collar 712 36%
Job Type: Blue-collar 951 48%
Job Type: Don’t Know 330 17%
N 1992
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 373 19%
Military HH: No 1619 81%
N 1992
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 761 38%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 1231 62%
N 1992
xnr2Bin Obama Job: Approve 1075 54%
Obama Job: Disapprove 834 42%
N 1909
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 624 31%
#1 Issue: Security 368 18%
#1 Issue: Health Care 342 17%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 285 14%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 100 5%
#1 Issue: Education 122 6%
#1 Issue: Energy 67 3%
#1 Issue: Other 84 4%
N 1992
xsubVotel60 2016 Vote: Democrat Hillary Clinton 790 40%
2016 Vote: Republican Donald Trump 777 39%
2016 Vote: Someone else 172 9%
N 1740
xsubVote120 2012 Vote: Barack Obama 890 45%
2012 Vote: Mitt Romney 617 31%
2012 Vote: Other 81 4%
2012 Vote: Didn’t Vote 397 20%
N 1986
xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 364 18%
4-Region: Midwest 470 24%
4-Region: South 740 37%
4-Region: West 419 21%
N 1992
dem_indPresApp_11 Trump: Total Fav 977 49%
Trump: Total Unfav 880 44%
Trump: DKNO 135 7%
N 1992

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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